SAINT ROSE OF LIMA CATHOLIC SCHOOL
TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018

425 N.E. 105™ STREET
MIAMI SHORES, FL 33138

IMPORTANT DATES

Sunday, February 26, 2017 New Family Registration
9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. School Auditorium

COMBINED TUITION AND FEES PER CHILD FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2017-2018

The Annual Published Tuition Rate includes all academic fees with the exception of registration and
testing fees.

Pre-K through 8" Grade: $8873.00 per child

NON-REFUNDABLE FEES — NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION:

Re-Registration Fee Returning Family: $150.00 per family
Registration Fee New Family: $175.00 per family
Screening: $50.00 per child

DISCRETIONARY TUITION REDUCTION:

Active parishioners of the Church who participate in the faith life of the parish by giving fully of their
time, talent and treasure and by regularly attending Sunday Mass and Holy Days of Obligation are
eligible for a discretionary tuition reduction. This reduction will be divided by child when reflected on
your tuition billing statement. Additionally, parishioners with two or more children are eligible for a
multi-child discount.

MULTI CHILD DISCOUNTS
Two children enrolled in school: $1,500 reduction (per family)
Three children enrolled in school: $2,250 reduction (per family)

Four children enrolled in school: $3,000 reduction (per family)
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FACTS TUITION MANAGEMENT:

Tuition and fees will be managed by FACTS Tuition Management. All families are required to enroll
with FACTS for tuition payments. Payments are made through automatic bank draft only. FACTS, allows
families to select a payment option that best suits the family financial needs and are given the option to
pay the annual tuition in full or to make 11 (eleven) scheduled, monthly payments. FACTS online
registration may be accessed through the school website or FACTS Management website
www.factsmgt.com. Student registration for school is not considered complete until a payment plan has
been established with FACTS.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE:

Tuition will be billed 11 months, July through May on the 1* or the 15" of the month depending on which
billing period is chosen when registering with FACTS. If paying tuition in full, the transaction will be
debited in July.

DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS:

Tuition is past due if not paid by the contracted due date with FACTS. Children of parents who are “past
due” will not be permitted to attend school until the account is brought current. Report cards and final
transcripts will not be released if there is an outstanding balance.
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PARENTAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF

TUITION AND FEES

Acknowledgement:

You have been given a copy of this “Schedule of Tuition Fees”. You are to sign this form in the “Signed
Acknowledgement” section and return it to the school when you register.

SIGNED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

To the Pastor and Principal:

I have read and fully understand the above instructions regarding the rates and due dates of tuition and
fees.

I agree to make payments by Automatic Bank Draft through a billing account that I have
established with FACTS Tuition Management.

I agree that payments must be made according to the listed annual tuition schedule.

Parent’s Signature:

Print Parent’s Name:

Student Name(s):

Date:
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